12/21/00

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION PAT



01-11-2001

101577606

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 108196						
-	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
-	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hiroshi SHIMAMURA Norikazu SUGIMURA Koji SUGIURA Hidemi MASUDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KYOSAN DENKI CO., LTD. OAZA OKAZATO 11-3, SOWA-MACHI SASHIMA-GUN, IBARAKI-PREF., 306 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: December 13, 2000							
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>114874</u>)						
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		nes A. Wiff Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 21, 2000						
	Joe	el S. Arristrong Registration No. 36,430							
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi Shimamura	⁽⁵⁾ -				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Norikazu Sugimura	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Koji Sugiura	(7)				
		(4)	Hidemi Masuda	(8)				
		each of to	n consideration of the sum of c the undersigned, each undersi	one dollar (\$1.00) and gned agrees to assign	nd other good and valuable cons gn, and hereby does assign, trar	sideration paid to isfer and set over		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KYOSAN DENKI Co., LTD	•				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Oaza Okazato 11-3, Sowa-n		n Ihoraki prof. 206 Ionan			
	Assignee	•						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	EVAPORATIVE EMISS	SION CONTRO	L SYSTEM			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 108196					
	Application (value)				ion for patent in the United Stat			
			te herewith or	Accurcu an applicat	ion for patent in the office State	cs of America off		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 13, 2000					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	er				
, ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 21, 2000					
applicat Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is bindi	tion or continuation or division or continuation or division to the in every way possible in obtained agrees is ions of the International Control of Each undersigned agrees in ation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he not man the ing on him and his heirs, successive the end of Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in	s to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the vention of the states and of the states and of the states and of the states are states and of the states are states are grants the states of grants the states of grants the states are states a	e all papers necessary in conne or any patent or reissue applica- idence and going forward with e all papers and documents and or Protection of Industrial Properties and all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of Passignee, as Assignee of the enti- ecuted, and will not execute, assigns and legal representatives.	eation based thereon such interference. perform any act who perty or similar agree ay be necessary to or a perform to insue any interior interest, and cover agreements in control of the power to insue appropriate the power to insue as a performance of the perfor	rference which may be declared in, for the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connecements. Sobtain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the Usenants that he has full right to conflict herewith, and agrees that sert on this assignment any furtland Trademark Office for reconstitution.	perate with the ction with claims reissue or linited States convey the entire t this assignment ther identification		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the under	signed name(s).			
Date	December 13, 20	•	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	December 13, 20	00	Inventor Signature	Norikazu	Sugimura			
Date	December 13, 20	00	Inventor Signature		Sugiura			
Date	December 13, 20	00		Hidemi	Masorda	(SEAL)		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	December 13, 20	00	Witness	Jusuke	Emo			
Date			TT!!4					

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0325